ment in the amount of KZT 13,996,472 (thirteen mil-
lion nine hundred ninety-six thousand four hundred 
seventy-two) tenge, court costs for the payment of 
examination in the amount of KZT 17,197 (seven-
teen thousand one hundred ninety-seven) tenge, total 
– 14,013,669 (fourteen million thirteen thousand six 
hundred sixty-nine) tenge. Court costs in the amount 
of 419,894 (four hundred nineteen thousand eight 
hundred and ninety-four) tenge were collected from 
Trading Company D LLP to the state revenue (Delo 
7527-16-00-2/7560).

Intellectual property law interacts closely with 
inheritance law.

In accordance with Article 1040 of the Civil 
Code of the Republic of Kazakhstan, the inheritance